Tel:

0300 300 0300

Our ref:

FOI- IG191331

Email:

foi@renfrewshire.gov.uk

Date:

11th September 2019

Name: Samantha Kerr

By email to: request-600548-b1ff324d@whatdotheyknow.com

Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 Request

I refer to your recent request received by Renfrewshire Council on the where you requested the following information on the 30th August 2019.

Under FOISA please provide me with the information contained in your records as follows:

1. The Total amount of the tax payers money spent on Informal Residence/Special Guardian/Kinship Care Agreements since 1st April 2014 until present date?

Please break this figure down year on year month on month and week on week. Please also include the number of types of agreement into your criteria, i.e. Informal Residence order: Informal Guardianship Order: Informal Kinship Carer Agreement?

2. The Total number of children that social work have arranged an Informal Residence/Special Guardian/Kinship Care Agreements since 1st April 2014 until present date?

Please break this figure down year on year month on month and week on week. Please also include the number of types of agreement into your criteria, i.e. Informal Residence order: Informal Guardianship Order: Informal Kinship Carer Agreement?

3.Please provide me with your full policy and procedure used to ensure that all informal agreements are done so within the confines of the law.

I shall expect your full and frank response within 20 working days or I will be requesting an internal review with a view to getting this request to the Scottish Information Commissioner as quickly as I possibly can.



Renfrewshire

Response

- 1. The Total amount of the tax payers money spent on Informal Residence/Special Guardian/Kinship Care Agreements since 1st April 2014 until present date? Nil
- 2. The Total number of children that social work have arranged an Informal Residence/Special Guardian/Kinship Care Agreements since 1st April 2014 until present date? Nil
- 3.Please provide me with your full policy and procedure used to ensure that all informal agreements are done so within the confines of the law. -N/a

Please note that Renfrewshire council provides financial support to approved formal kinship carers, who have a child formally placed with them by social work.

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which the Council has dealt with your request, you are entitled to require the Council to review its decision. A copy of the Council's review procedures is detailed in Appendix 1.

Yours sincerely

John Trainer

Head of Childcare and Criminal Justice